505487353 05/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5534157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN SCOTT THOMPSON	05/13/2019
ADAM PARKER BRY	05/15/2019
ASHER MENDEL ROBBINS-ROTHMAN	05/09/2019
ABRAHAM GALTON BACHRACH	05/15/2019
YEVGENIY KOZLENKO	05/09/2019
KEVIN PATRICK SMITH O'LEARY	05/13/2019
PATRICK ALLEN LOWE	05/15/2019
DANIEL THOMAS ADAMS	05/13/2019
JUSTIN MICHAEL SADOWSKI	05/08/2019
ZACHARY ALBERT WEST	05/15/2019
JOSIAH TIMOTNY VANDERMEY	05/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYDIO, INC.	
Street Address:	114 HAZEL AVENUE	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16395110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (640)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508384300

Email: ewelply@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

PATENT REEL: 049247 FRAME: 0055

505487353

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113391-8016.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EILEEN M. WELPLY	
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen M. Welply/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019	
T		

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049247 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Benjamin Scott Thompson, Adam Parker Bry, Asher Mendel Robbins-Rothman, Abraham Galton Bachrach, Yevgeniy Kozlenko, Kevin Patrick Smith O'Leary, Patrick Allen Lowe, Daniel Thomas Adams, Justin Michael Sadowski, Zachary Albert West, and Josiah Timothy VanderMey (the "Assignors"). The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "AUTONOMOUS AERIAL VEHICLE HARDWARE CONFIGURATION," and filed on April 25, 2019, as U.S. Application No. 16/395,110 (the "Application").

Skydio, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 114 Hazel Ave., Redwood City, California 94061 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

See Page 2 for signatures

144228616.1

PATENT REEL: 049247 FRAME: 0057 This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:	5/13/19	Signature:	Bénjamin Scott-Phompson
Date:	5/15/19	Signature: ຼ	Adam Parker Bry
Date:	5/9/2019	Signature: _	Asher Mendel Robbins-Rothman
Date:	5/15/7019	Signature: _	Abraham Galton Bachrach
Date:	05/09/2019	Signature: ¿	Yevgeniy Kozlenko
Date:	5/13/2019	Signature;	Kevin Patrick Smith O'Leary
Date:	5/15/2019	Signature:	Patrick Allen Lowe
Date:	5/13/2019	Signature:	Daniel Thomas Adams
Date:	5/8/2014	Signature:	Justin Michael Sadowski
Date:	5-15-19	Signature:	Zachary Albert Westy
		1	

2

RECORDED: 05/21/2019